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2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 & 2)

Name of Project:  NEILL'S CREEK BAPTISH CHURCH ADDITION

Address: 4200 NEILL'S CREEK ROAD ANGIER, NC Zip Code 27501
Owner/Authorized Agent: KENT ALEXANDER Phone# 919-625-0963 E-Mail KENT@ALEXANDERDESIGNBUILD.COM
Owned By: [ City/County X Private [ State

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ City x County HARNETT [] State

CONTACT:
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE# | TELEPHONE#  |[EMAIL
Architectural TA??%J[JGOCTHSOH Tony Johnson 4296 919-550-7717 tony@tonyjohnsonarchitect.com
Civil
Electrical E&?IIEIIEERING MICHAEL KILIAN 17304 252-438-8778 | mkilian@kilianengineering.com
Fire Alarm
Plumbing E&?IIEIIEERING MICHAEL KILIAN 17304 252-438-8778 mkilian@kilianengineering.com
Mechanical E&?IEIEERING MICHAEL KILIAN 17304 252-438-8778 | mkilian@kilianengineering.com
Sprinkler-Standpipe
Structural
Retaining Walls>5" high
Other

("Other" should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engineerd, interior designers, etc.)

2018 NC BUILDING CODE EDITION:

New Building: X New building [J Rennovation
[J First time interior completion (upfit)  [J Shell/Core
[] Addition [] Phased Construction

2018 EXISTING BUILDING CODE:

Check all that apply:
O Prescriptive Compliance ] Work Area Compliance [ Performance Compliance
[ Change of Use [ Historic Property [0 Addition [0 Repair [ Relocated

Alteration: [ Level | (Renovation) [ Level Il (Alteration) [ Level lll (Reconstruction)
Constructed: (date) Current Occupancy (S) (Ch.3):  NONE
Renovated: (date) Proposed Occupancy (S) (Ch. 3): A3 - ASSEMBLY / S1- STORAGE
Risk Category (Table 1604.5): Current: O ONII Owm dIv

Proposed: O I Il Ol OV

BASIC BUILDING DATA:

Construction Type: oA gl-A gli-A giv O V-A
l-B ol-B ghi-B X V-B
Mixed construction: X1 No VYes Types
Sprinklers: XKINo [0 Yes  [Partial CONFPA 13-07 O NFPA 13R-07 O NFPA 13D-07
Standpipes: KINo [ Yes Class: Ol Ol o OWet  ODry NFPA 14-07
Primary Fire District:. INo O Yes Flood Hazard Area: XINo [ Yes

Special Inspections Required: XINo [0 Yes

GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE:

Floor Existing (sq.ft.) New (sq.ft.) Renovated (sq.ft.) Sub-Total
3" Floor
2" Floor
Mezzanine
1 Floor 6,142 6,142
Basement
Total
6,142

ALLOWABLE AREA: CHAPTER 5§

OCCUPANCY
Primary Occupancy:
Assembly 303 OA1T OA2 XKA3 [OA4 [OAS
Business 304 1B
Educational 305 [JE
Factory 306 [JF-1Moderate  [F-2 Low
Hazardous 307  [JH-1Detonate  [JH-2 Deflagrate  [JH-3 Combust  [JH-4 Health [JH-5HPM
Institutional 308  [JI-1 Ol-2  OlI-3 (JI-4 Day Care
[-3 Use Condition [] 1 12 13 14 (15
Mercantile 309 M
Residential 310 [OR-1 [JR-2 ©OR-3 [RA4
Storage 311 [X1S-1 Moderate [JS-2 Low [JHigh-piled
[JParking Garage [JOpen [JEnclosed [JRepair Garage
Utility and Miscellaneous 312 U

Accessory Occupancies (<- 10%):
Assembly 303 OA1T A2 A3 A4 [AS
Business 304 1B
Educational 305 [JE
Factory 306 [JF-1Moderate  [JF-2 Low
Hazardous 307  [JH-1Detonate = [JH-2 Deflagrate  [JH-3 Combust = [JH-4 Health [JH-5HPM
Institutional 308  [JI-1 Ol-2 O3 [JI-4 Day Care
[-3 Use Condition [11 12 13 4 15
Mercantile 309 M
Residential 310 [OR-1 JR-2 @OR-3 [ORA4
Storage 311 [JS-1 Moderate [JS-2 Low [JHigh-piled
[JParking Garage [1Open [1Enclosed [JRepair Garage
Utility and Miscellaneous 312 U

INCIDENTAL USES:

[ Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input

[ Room with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and10 horsepower

[ Refrigerant machine room

[] Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H

[] Incinerator rooms

[ Paint shops, not classified as Group H, located in occupanices other than Group F

[ Laboratories and vocational shops, not classified as Group H, located in a Group E or I-2 occupancy

[ Laundry room over 100 square feet

[ Group I-3 cells equipped with padded surfaces

[ Group I-2 waste and linen collection rooms

[] Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet

[ Stationary storage batter systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or a lithium-ion
capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby power, emergency power, or uninterrupted power supplies

] Rooms containing fire pumps

1 Room containing Life-Safety generator

[] Room containing primary transformers

[ Group I-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet

] Group I-2 commercial kitchens

] Group I-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet

[ Group I-2 room or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating equipment

Special Uses: [1402 (1403 [J404  [J405 [J406  [1407
0413 O414 D415 D416 0417 0418 0419 0420

(1426 (1427

Special Provisions: (35102 35103 35104 (35105 5106 ;5107

(7408 (7409  [J410 [J4n (1412
(1421 (1422  [423 (1424 [J425

[1510.8 [15109

Mixed Occupancy: [ONo  XYes Separation: 0 Hr. Exception:  508.3.1
Select one
Actual Area of Occupancy A i Actual Area of Occupancy B <1
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B
+ + = <1.00
ALLOWABLE AREA
A B C D E F
Building Area Area for Area for Allowable Maximum
Per Story | 12PIe 506.2 | rrontage Sprinkler Area or Building
Story Number Description and Use (Actual) Area Increase Increase Unlimited Area
1 A3 - ASSEMBLY 6,142 6,000 2,460 8,460 8,460
1 S-1- STORAGE 6,142 9,000 3,690 12,690
1. Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width=" 222" - 6" (F)
b. Total Building Perimeter= 335'-8" (P
c. Ratio (F/P)= 66 (F/P)
d. W=Minimum width of public way= 30 (W)
e. Percent of frontage increase I(f)= [F/P-0.25]x W/30= 41 (%)

2. The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:
a. Multi-story building I(s)=200 percent
b. Single story building I(s)=300 percent

3. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, S, A-4 (507.3), A-3 (507.6);
Group A motion picture (507.11); Covered Mall Buildings (507.12); and H-2 aircraft paint hangers (507.9).

4. Maximum Building Area=total number of stories in the building x E, But not greater than 3xE (506.4.7).

5. The maximum area of a single-use parking garage shall be permitted to comply with Table 406.3.5.
The maximum area of air traffic control towers must comply with table 412.3.2.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: CHAPTER 5

Allowable Increased for Sprinklers Shown on Plans Code Reference
(Table 504.3) (506.3)
Type of Construction Type: Type:
Building Height in Feet Feet= 50' - 0" Feet=H + 20'= Feet= 22'-5"
Building Height in Stories | Stories= 2 Stories + 1= Stories= 1

Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS: CHAPTER 6 (TABLE 601)

Building Element

Fire Rating
Separation Required Provided
Distance (w/ =

(Feet) Reduction)

Detalil # Design #
and Sheet #| for Rated
Assembly

Design # Design #
for Rated for Rated
Penetration Joints

Structural frame, including
columns, girders, trusses

>30

Bearing Walls

Exlterior

North

East

West

South

Interior

Nonbearing walls and partitions

Exterior walls (T602)

North

>30

East

>30

West

>30

South

16.38'

Interior walls and partitions

elleolleolele]

Floor Construction***
***including supporting beams
and joists

Roof Construction including
supporting beams and joists

Shaft Enclosures- Exit

Shaft Enclosures- Other

Corridor Separation

Occupancy/ Fire Barrier Separation

Party/ Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrier Separation

Tenant/ Dwelling Unit Separation

Incidental Use Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS:

Fire Separation Distance Degree of Openings Allowable Area Actual Shown on Plans
(Feet) From Property Lines Protection (Table 705.8) (%) (%)
> 30" EAST ELEVATION UNPROTECTED NON-SPRINKLERED NO LIMIT 2%
> 30" WEST ELEVATION UNPROTECTED NON-SPRINKLERED NO LIMIT 3%
16.38" SOUTH ELEVATION UNPROTECTED NON-SPRINKLERED 15% 4%
> 30" NORTH ELEVATION UNPROTECTED NON-SPRINKLERED NO LIMIT 2%

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS: Chapters 9 and
Emergency Lighting: S1006 [1No X Yes
Exit Signs: S10M [JNo X Yes
Fire Alarm: S907, NFPA 72-07 XINo [1Yes
Smoke Detection Systems: S907 X No [1Yes
Carbon Monoxide Detection: XINo [Yes

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS:

A-04

10

[ Partial

Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if Provided:
X Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

[JAssumed and real property line locations (If not on
site plan)

X Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to
assumed property lines (705.8)

[ Existing structures within 30" of the proposed building

x1Occupancy types for each area as it relates to
occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)

x1Occupant loads for each area

X Exit access travel distances (1017)

1Common path of travel distances (1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))
[1Dead end lengths (1020.4)

x1Clear exit widths for each exit door

XMaximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit
door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: (Section 1107)

x1Actual occupant load for each exit door

[JA separate schematic plan indicating where fire
rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is
provided for purposes of occupancy separation

< Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

[JLocation of doors with delayed egress locks and the

amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

= (1010.1.9.9)

Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks

[1Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

[ Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

[ The square footage of each fire area (202)

[ The square footage of each smoke compartment for

Occupancy Classification 1-2 (407.5)

[1Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been

utilized regarding the items above

Total Units | Accessible | Type A Units| Type A Units| Type B Units | Type B Units | Total Accessible
Units Req'd Req'd Provided Req'd Provided Units Provided

ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS: (Section 1106)

Lot or Parking Area

Required Provided

Access Aisle 132" Access | 8' Access

Total Number of Parking Spaces # of Accessible Spaces Provided Total #
Accessible
Regular with 5' Van Space Access Aisle Provided

TOTAL

Note: one out of every six accessible parking space

s shall be for van accessible parking.

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS: Chapter 29 (Table 2902.1)

Occupancy Use Group Waterclosets Urinals Lavatories Showers/ Drinking Fountains
. X Plum-Sec. Plum-Sec. (410)
and/or Space Designation Tubs
Male Female | Unisex (419.2) Male | Female | Unisex Regular | Accessible
Space | Existing
New 2 3 1 1 2 2 1
Reqg'd 2 3 0 0 1 1 0

SPECIAL APPROVAL: Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below)

ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall also be
provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance
method, state the annual energy cost for the standard design vs annual energy cost for the proposed design.

Existing building envelope complies with code: [No [X Yes

Exempt Building: [ONo [ VYes

Climate Zone: O 3A O 4A [0 5A

Method of Compliance:

[ Prescriptive (Energy Code) ] Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.7)

] Performance (Energy Code) [ Performance (ASHRAE 90.1)

THERMAL ENVELOPE:

Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly)

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:

Skylights in each assembly:
U-Value of skylight:

Total square footage of skylight in each assembly:

Exterior Walls (each assembly)

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)

U-Value of assembly:

Solar heat gain coefficient:

Projection factor:

Door R-Value:

Walls Below Grade (each assembly)

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:

Floors slab on grade

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Horizontal/vertical requirement:
Slab heated:

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
STRUCTURAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

DESIGNS LOADS:

Importance Snow  (ls) 0 80 010 01 0.2
Factors: .
Seismic (le) 010 125 015
Live Loads: Roof (live & snow) (psf)
Mezzanine (psf)
Floor (psf)
Ground Snow Load: (psf)
Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed (mph ASCE 7)
Exposure Category OB acC aD
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: O A OB O cC ob
Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Risk Category (Table 1604.5) Ol ml mpll a v
Spectral Response Acceleration Ss _ %g St %Qg
Site Classification (ASCE 7) O A OB O c aob OE aF
Data Source: I Field Test [0 Presumptive [ Historical Data
Basic Structural System: (check one)
[0 Bearing Wall O Dual w/ Special Moment Frame
[0 Building Frame O Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
[0 Moment Frame O Inverted Pendulum
Analysis Procedure: O Simplified 0 Modal O Equivalent Lateral Force
Architectural, Mechanical, Components Anchored? [ Yes [ No
LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: O Earthquake 0 Wind
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Field Test (provide copy of test report) (ps)
Presumptive Bearing Capacity (psf)
Pile Size, Type, and Capacity (psf)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: O Yes [ No

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
MECHANICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

MECHANICAL SUMMARY

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

Thermal Zone
winter dry bulb:

summer dry bulb:
Interior Design Conditions
winter dry bulb:

summer dry bulb:
relative humidity:
Building heating load:
Building cooling load:
Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System

Unitary
description of unit:

heating efficiency:

cooling efficiency:

size category of unit:
Boiler

Size category. If oversized, state reason:
Chiller

Size category. If oversized, state reason:

List equipment efficiencies:

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
ELECTRICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Method of Compliance:
Lighting schedule (¢ach fixture type)
lamp type required in fixture; number of lamps in fixture; ballast type used in the fixture; number of
ballast in fixture; total wattage per fixture; total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building
or space by space); total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed
Additional Efficiency Package Options
(When using the 2018 NCECC; not required for ASHRAE 90.1)
[0 C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance
[0 C406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density
[0C406.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls
[1C406.5 On-Stie Renewable Energy
[1C406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System
[0C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating
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COMcheck Software Version null
['\/ ] Envelope Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Energy Code: 2015 IECC

Project Title: NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH

Location: Angier, North Carolina

Climate Zone: 4a

Project Type: New Construction

Vertical Glazing / Wall Area: 1%

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

4200 NEILL'S CREEK ROAD
ANGIER, NC 27501

Additional Efficiency Package(s)
Dedicated Outdoor Air System

Building Area Floor Area

1-Gymnasium : Nonresidential 6142

Envelope Assemblies

Assembly Gross Area Cavity Cont. Proposed Budget U-
or R-Value R-Value U-Factor Factor
Perimeter
Roof 1: Metal Building, Standing Seam, Double Insulation Layer with 6575 11.0 19.8 0.034 0.035
Thermal Blocks (d), [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium]
Floor 1: Slab-On-Grade:Unheated, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] (c) 333 0.730 0.540
NORTH
North Wall - Left Side: Metal Building Wall, Single Layer Mineral Fiber 2062 0.0 19.8 0.048 0.052
(compressed at girt), [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium]
Door 2: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] 42 0.200 0.610
EAST
East Wall - Rear Elevation: Metal Building Wall, Single Layer Mineral 1140 0.0 19.8 0.048 0.052
Fiber (compressed at girt), [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium]
Door 4: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium)] 21 - --- 0.200 0.610
SOUTH
South Wall - Right Side: Metal Building Wall, Single Layer Mineral Fiber 2062 0.0 19.8 0.048 0.052
(compressed at girt), [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium]
Window 1: Metal Frame:Fixed, Perf. Specs.: Product ID NA, SHGC 12 - - 0.450 0.380
0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] (b)
Window 2: Metal Frame:Fixed, Perf. Specs.: Product ID NA, SHGC 12 . - 0.450 0.380
0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] (b)
Window 3: Metal Frame:Fixed, Perf. Specs.: Product ID NA, SHGC 12 - - 0.450 0.380
0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] (b)
Door 3: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Gymnasium] 42 0.200 0.610
WEST
West Wall - Front Elevation: Steel-Framed, 16" o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - 1140 19.0 3.8 0.077 0.064
Gymnasium]
Door 1 - Entrance: Glass (> 50% glazing):Nonmetal Frame, Entrance 43 - --- 0.450 0.770

Project Title: NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH

Data filename: G:\My Drive\2019 Project Folders\2019-025 - Neill's Creek Baptist Church Fellowship Hall, 4200 Page

Neill's Creek Road, Angier (G. Leonard Johnson - Construction Committee Chair

Report date: 02/11/20

lof 9

Assembly Gross Area Cavity Cont. Proposed Budget U-
or R-Value R-Value U-Factor Factor)
Perimeter

Doaor, Perf. Specs.: Product ID NA, SHGC 0.25, PF 1.30, [Bldg. Use 1 -
Gymnasium] (b)

(a) Budget U-factors are used for software baseline calculations ONLY, and are not code requirements.

(b) Fenestration product performance must be certified in accordance with NFRC and requires supporting documentation.

(c) Slab-On-Grade proposed and budget U-factors shown in table are F-factors.

(d) Thermal spacer block with minimum R-3.5 must be installed above the purlin/batt, and the roof deck secured to the purlins.

Envelope PASSES: Design 1% better than code

Envelope Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed envelope design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope systems have been
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version null and to comply with any applicable mandatory

requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.
TONY JOHNSON, ARCHITECT rm\__ 02/11/2020

Name - Title Signature Wy Date

REVISIONS

Project Title: NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH Report date: 02/11/20
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Neill's Creek Road, Angier (G. Leonard Johnson - Construction Committee Chair
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EFIS GABLE INFILL

12

A-4

A-5

NOTE:
SEE SECTION 1 SHEET A-5

FOR DIMENSIONS @ PORTICO

GABLE VENT

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

REVISIONS
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110'- 10"

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

INFO NOT NOTED.

OUTLINE OF OPENING, U.N.O.

MATERIALS AND FINISHES.

3. REFER TO DETAIL 8 SHEET A-3 FOR INSULATION AT BOXED COLUMNS.
4. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT TOILET ROOMS.
5 PROVIDE FLASHING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE A WEATHER TIGHT CONDITION TO PROTECT THE EXTERIOR

2. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD, TO STEEL LINE, & TO

1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM WALL FACE TO WALL FACE, U.NO. ALL DIMENSIONS REFERENCED
HEREIN ARE IMPERIAL STANDARD, U.N.O. SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS SHEET A-3 FOR DIMENSIONS &

6. PROVIDE CAULKING, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, TO SEAL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
JOINTS AT EXPANSION JOINTS, FRAMES OF DOORS, WINDOWS, AND OTHER WALL OPENINGS.
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60"x59" WHEELCHAIRE ACCESSIBLE
COMPARTMENT DOOR OPENING-
ALTERNATIVE CLEARANCE

—— TOILET PARTITION, TYP.,
PER OWNER'S SELECTION

—— 30"X48" CLEARANCE, TYP.

—— 60" DIA. TURNING

SPACE, TYP.

DOOR MANEUVERING
CLEARANCE, TYP.
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3 ENLARGED TOILET PLAN 2 7 B-5, F-5, C-1, E-1
3/8" = 1'-0" 11/2" = 1'-0"
N
)
.
' .
[ N
: o 1-0" 2"
4/'? L @' N ?j 1 : /
'\ -~ 4 4
& ©
@ || © 5
& - i :
| N : A
. o N =
] = = N~
4 | ] o © © 10 N
1 3 @ | - =\ o
= o ® . 3
. ~
g
4> 4
61/2" :
1-11/2" \ 1727 2-2

TYPICAL BOXED COLUMN @ GRID LINE
A-2, A-3, A-4,G-2,G-3, G4

2 210"
LAVATORY AND PAPER TOWEL
TORAGE IF
ACCESSORY DETAIL MPACT STANLESS PROVIDED
RESISTANT STEEL FINISH
MIRROR
HOT WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN | — DISPENSING
LINES SHALL BE INSULATED OR VALVE sLot
PROTECTIVE BAFFLE NS BN
INSTALLED Lﬁ v
SEE PLAN FOR N SOAP
— LoCATIONOF SINK | %~ '?'Fs:ggsﬁ;:m
— 2 | RELATIVE TO WALL l%l ( ) %
8" MIN‘L % % =
Z| g I s 3
/ 5| 2| ©| THE FRONT OF THE SINK SHALL BE 34" MAXIMUM TRASH RECEPTACLE
s NI ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE (IF PROVIDED)
z L",, . RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE
b L
i
6" MAX.
TOILET ROOM
{ 5941 IDENTIFICATION
WATER CLOSET DETAIL S 18" GRAB BAR NOTES (TYPICAL FOR ALL SIGNS): O 2 20 O 20O
12" MIN. J, 36" GRAB BAR 1. 6" MIN. HEIGHT - MALE/FEMALE FIGURES
\H o oras A2 2. USE OF MALE/FEMAILE CARICATURES IS REQUIRED @)
} N / BAR T 3. RAISED LETTERS/NUMBERS MIN. 1" HIGH 5 5
. 4. BRAILLE
“ 5. CHARACTER PROPORTION 1 6
= % S| AR R 6. COLOR CONTRAST
e 7. MOUNT CENTERLINE 60" AFF. ON LATCH SIDE OF 7
| TOPOFSEAT {5 ) ’ ~ DOOR- 3
. O 4 MAY BE MOUNTED ON DOOR ONLY IF NO SPACE MEN: WOMEN RESTROOM 3
z E g 5 = BESIDE DOOR.
Ha B ® & [ o ] [« ] ]
Y |

DOOR HARDWARE DETAIL

DOOR
HARDWARE
ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR OR
GROUND LEVEL

34" MIN. - 48 MAX.

DOOR OP!

ENING HARDWARE MOUNTING HEIGHT

LEVER HANDLE IS REQUIRED

ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

UNISEX TOILET

TACTILE EXIT SIGN

A MIN 6" X 4" EXIT SIGN
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON
THE STRIKE SIDE OF ALL
REQUIRED EXIT
DOORS-SIGN SHALL
HAVE BOTH RAISED
LETTERS AND BRAILLE
SHALL BE MIN. 48" AFF.

EXIT
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NOTE:
REFER TO STRUCTURAL PEMB
DRAWINGS FOR GIRT HEIGHTS
@ DIFFERENT WALLS

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF

8" ROOF PURLIN

CLOSER STRIP UNDER
ROOF PANEL @ EAVE STRUT

CONTINUOUS METAL
GUTTER PER OWNER'S
SELECTION

EAVE HEIGHT

104

MULTI-PURPOSE

20'-0"

EAVE STRUT PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

— BUILDING RIGID FRAME
PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN,
SEE PEMB DRAWINGS

METAL DOWNSPOUT PER
OWNER'S SELECTION

i 5/8" GYPSUM WALL

BOARD

—— 2"METAL STUD

—— EXTERIOR METAL WALL

PANEL PER OWNER'S
SELECTION

8" WALL GIRT

R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION W/ REINFORCED
VINYL BACKING OVER WALL
GIRTS

BASE CHANNEL PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

BASE FLASHING

TOP OF SLAB

PN Do R RS N
oo - LS TN
‘ I T I

TYPICAL ENLARGED WALL SECTION @

2 GRID LINE A

Oll

EXPANSION MATERIAL

FOUNDATION PER STRUCTURAL
DESIGN

3/4" = 10"

&)

— GIRT BEYOND

8" ROOF PURLIN

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

-

EAVE STRUT PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

CONT. METAL
GUTTER PER
OWNER'S SELECTION

 EAVE HEIGHT

OPEN TO STRUCTURE

I

TOP OF STUD

WALL

13" -

\ SUSPENDED 2' X 2'

GYPSUM WALL
BOARD

STORAGE

FLR. TO TOP OF WALL

10" -

106

TYP. CLG. HGT.

CONCRETE SLAB PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

FOUNDATION PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

ACOUSTICAL TILE
CEILING SYSTEM

| —

DESIGN

20l - 0"

| COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL

R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION W/ REINFORCED

VINYL BACKING OVER WALL

GIRTS

ﬁ 8" WALL GIRT

5/8" GYPSUM WALL

BOARD

2" METAL STUD
ﬁ

EXTERIOR METAL
WALL PANEL PER
OWNER'S SELECTION

BASE CHANNEL PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

BASE FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYP.

EXPANSION MATERIAL

ROOF PURLINS, TYP.

- 4 > _

TYPICAL SECTION @ GRID LINE 5

3/8" = 1'-0"

T

~ TOP OF SLAB R-11 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION W/
0" REINFORCED VINYL BACKING OVER
PURLINS
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
BETWEEN ROOF PURLINS W/
/ CONTINUOUS VAPOR BARRIER LINER
SYSTEM UNDERNEATH (SIMPLE SAVER

SYSTEM)

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
EXTEND WALL TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF

|
|
|
|
|
MULTI-PURPOSE |
104 ‘
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

EAVE HEIGHT

REVISIONS

NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH

FELLOWSHIP HALL
ANGIER, NORTH CAROLINA

PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN
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]

§ _ EAVE HEIGHT
20l - 0"

N

WIND BEAM PER ——
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

|
1/2" DENSE GLASS —
SHEATHING /é |
N\
|
6" METAL STUD —
PER STRUCTURAL
DESIGN CANOPY EAVE
5 o - HEIGHT
14| - 4"

-
/

R-19 BATT INSULATION ——

GYPSUM WALL BOARD e
RUN TO ROOF E 77 2
\‘
2" AR SPACE
BRICK VENEER ——

BUILDING WRAP \

\NNNVAN

14

WALL TIE
\

~
b
|
|

COLUMN OVER PEDESTAL ‘ ‘
PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN ——

BRICK LINTEL PER —— ‘ ‘
STRUCTURAL DESIGN ‘

DOOR / WINDOW

SNl |
T I | - HEIGHT
| IGHT
N
Al
=
|
|
i ey e |
: ' — ~ TOP OF SLAB
e B
ﬁﬁ
\V,

2) ENLARGED SECTION @ GRID LINE 1
3/4" = 10"

TOP PLATE

EIFS OVER RIGID
INSULATION OVER
DENSE GLASS
SHEATHING

METAL TRIM W/ DRIP EDGE, ——

RUN UNDERSIDE ROOF
PANELS

LOUVER VENT, PROVIDE ——

FLASHING AT LOUVER
OPNEING

PLYWOOD SOFFIT

STANDING SEAM METAL ———

ROOF PANEL OVER
RIGID INSULATION

PLYWOOD SHEATHING ——

CANOPY EAVE

WOOD TRUSS PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

WALL FLASHING OVER
CLOSURE STRIP @ ROOF /
WALL CONNECTION

METAL STANDING SEAM
ROOF PANELS OVER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

DENSE GLASS BOARD

BUILDING WRAP ——

PERMABOND ——
SEAL TAPE

BRICK VENEER

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
W/ 1/2" PROJECTION,
WEEP- HOLES

THROUGH WALL
FLASHING @ HEAD

1!_7"

A RV N N N O N L U VA VAV ¥

@ ~ HEIGHT
14! - 4"

METAL FLASHING ﬁ

17" NON-LOAD BEARING
TAPERED (2) PIECE COLUMN
UNIT W/ REMOVABLE CAP &
BASE PER OWNER'S
SELECTION

STEEL COLUMN PER —

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

1|_1n 1}

N

-
N 5
DOOR / WINDOW o 4
a ___HEIGHT _ _ =]z
7-0" T3
8

BRICK PEDESTAL C'Zj

TOP OF SLAB

13| _ Oll

14'-31/2"
CEILING HEIGHT

MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD

BOXED BEAM
COVERING

SEE ENLARGED
SECTION 2, SHEET
A-5 FOR DIMENSIONS

!ﬁ STEEL COLUMN PER
‘ STRUCTURAL DESIGN

2 ‘

)7 HALF NON-LOAD BEARING

. COLUMN W/ CAP & BASE
| PER OWNER'S SELECTION

1‘1| _ 6"

COLUMN HEIGHT

! 7120, 1%

Oll

/ N
3
1| _6"

| 1

1) SECTION @ FRONT PORTICO
1/2" = 1'-0"

[/

1/2"

@

L

/

—t /_

V

| P 5/8" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD

—— BATT INSULATION
—— UNDER LAP FLASHING

TO RUN UNDER
SHEATHING

\/
s
),({ / j/ —— STEEL ANGLE PER

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

@ FLASHING @ BRICK SOLDIER

11/2" =1'-0"

WALL FLASHING OVER
CLOSURE STRIP @ ROOF
WALL CONNECTION

STANDING METAL SEAM
PANEL, PER OWNER'S
SELECTION

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

WOOD TRUSS PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
WOOD SOFFIT

ALUMINUM PRE-FINISHED
METAL W/ DRIP EDGE
WOOD STUD

DENSE GLASS SHEATHING
HARDIE BOARD SIDING

N
> DOOR / WINDOW
_ e | - HEIGHT
7' - 0"
\ MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYPSUM WALLBOARD
] pa— PRE-TREATED WOOD
% COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL
g DESIGN

CONCRETE SLAB PER
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

~ TOP OF SLAB

(3)

. B

0"

SECTION @ REAR CANOPY

3/8" = 10"

REVISIONS
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ROOM CEILING DOOR DOOR
# NAME FLOOR FINISH BASE FINISH WALL FINISH CEILING FINISH HEIGHT COMMENTS MARK w H ELEVATION MATERIAL FINISH FRAME FRAME FINISH CLOSER HARDWARE COMMENTS
100 LOBBY SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" - 0" 100 6'-0" 7' -0" A INSULATED GLASS WHITE ALUMINUM ALUMINUM WHITE ALUMINUM YES PANIC HARDWARE 1" INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS, TINTED
101 WOMEN'S TOILET SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE EPOXY PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" - 0" 101 3'-0" 7'-0" G WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED YES PUSH PULL
102 MEN'S TOILET SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE EPOXY PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE N/A 102 3'-0" 7' -0" G WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED YES PUSH PULL
103 CONFERENCE SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" - 0" 103 3'-0" 7' -0" B WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
104 MULTI-PURPOSE SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE N/A 103A 3-0" 7 -0 B WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
106 STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" -0" 104 6'-0" 7 -0 C WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED YES LEVER HANDLE
107 FAMILY RR SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE EPOXY PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" -0" 104A 6'-0" 7 -0 D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED METAL PAINTED YES PANIC HARDWARE EGRESS EXIT
108 PANTRY SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" -0" 104B 6'-0" 7 -0 D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED METAL PAINTED YES PANIC HARDWARE EGRESS EXIT
109 KITCHEN SEALED CONCRETE 4" VINYL COVE PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 2'X2" ACOUSTICAL TILE 10" -0" 106 6'-0" 7 -0 C WOOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
107 3-0" 7 -0 B WOOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
108 3-0" 7 -0 B WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
109 3-0" 7 -0 B WOQOD FLUSH PAINTED BIRCH METAL PAINTED NO LEVER HANDLE
109A 3-0" 7 -0" E HOLLOW METAL W/ LITE PAINTED METAL PAINTED YES LEVER HANDLE
1098 10" -0" 5-2" F METAL PAINTED METAL PAINTED NO - OVERHEAD ROLLING SHUTTER DOOR
WINDOW SCHEDULE SR — s — )
7 7 7 HOLLOW . HOLLOW A 4 HoLLOW .
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM METAL \ —aN METAL N g N METAL \ —af
MARK WIDTH HEIGHT OPERATION NOTES STOREFRONT p N STOREFRONT p N FRAME // FRAME // \\ FRAME // \\
DOOR / \ DOOR / \ / s \ / \
s \ s \ s s \ s \
Lo Lo s \ s \ / s \ s \
A >0 4 -0 FIXED UNIT STEEL FRAME TEMPERED / AN ) TEMPERED / \ ) / ) / \ ) / \ )
A 3 -0 4 -0 FIXED UNIT STEEL FRAME GLASS, TINTED ©| GLASS, TINTED o / o / \ o / N 5
A 3-0" 4 -0 FIXED UNIT STEEL FRAME N i R w e JdEEs \ ~ll \ | A X e 7all BN
\ s \ s N \ / \ /
\ / \ s \ \ / \ /
N ™~ \ ™~ N \ / N /
\ / \ / \ \ / \ /
3'-0" \ \ / \ /
NV Nz \ NV NIV
A A B D
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM WOOD FLUSH WOOD FLUSH HOLLOW METAL
= STOREFRONT STOREFRONT PUSH SIDE
_<"_ PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE
ﬂ@" 10'-21/2" G%V
—OI %I'l, 6| - Oll %I'l, 2" 3| - Oll 2" J =O\s< 2" 3| - Oll 2" 2" 3' - Oll 2"
™ HOLLOW . HOLLOW 4 7. 5 HOLLOW 4 4" HoLLOW 4 Z (.
METAL ﬂ dﬂ:f\ﬁg METAL \ —a§ OVERHEAD METAL \ —=a% METAL \ —ay
FRAME 7N FRAME \ ROLLING FRAME / FRAME /
® EE RN STORAGE ) / /
/ \ DOOR N
FIXED UNIT p N \ R // //
% \ ) 100 SQ INCH — N b . / .
g NI TEMPERED = K S =
< A & GLASS | q ~ il < )| <
WINDOW ELEVATIONS N p / \
1/4" = 1'-0" \ / / AN N\
\\ // / 3 AN AN
\ v / K N\ AN
NIV / N \ N\
D E G G
HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL METAL SECTIONAL WOOD FLUSH WOOD FLUSH
PULL SIDE PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE

DOOR ELEVATIONS

REVISIONS

NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH

FELLOWSHIP HALL
ANGIER, NORTH CAROLINA

1/4" = 10"

WALL TYPES

SYMBOL TA

DESCRIPTION

EXTERIOR - BRICK VENEER, 2" AIR SPACE, BUILDING WRAP, 1/2" DENSE GLASS BOARD, 6" METAL
STUD (SEE STRUCTURAL FOR GAUGE), R-19 BATT INSULATION, 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, RUN

GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

INTERIOR - 3-5/8" METAL STUD, 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES, SOUND BATT

— INSULATION, 10'-2" HGT. U.N.O.

: INTERIOR - 6" 20 GAUGE METAL STUD, 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES, SOUND BATT
INSULATION , 10'-2" HGT. UN.O. AT MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM

—— INTERIOR- 2" METAL STUD, 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD , HEIGHT VARIES

O OO0

EXTERIOR - METAL WALL PANEL, WALL GIRT, R-19 INSULATION OVER WALL GIRT, 2" METAL STUD,

5/8" GYP WALL BOARD, 10'-2" HGT U.N.O. AT MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

MARK COUNT DESCRIPTION FURNISHED BY INSTALLED BY
K-1 1 DISHWASHER OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-2 1 ELECTRIC COOKTOP OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-3 1 MICROWAVE / EXHAUST FAN OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-4 1 WALL OVEN OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-5 1 DOUBLE WALL OVEN OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-6 1 WARMING DRAWER OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-7 1 REFRIGERATOR OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-8 1 2 DOOR UNDER COUNTER FREEZERS OWNER CONTRACTOR
K-9 1 EXISTING / ICE MAKER - RELOCATED OWNER CONTRACTOR
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REVISIONS

NEILL'S CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH

FELLOWSHIP HALL

ANGIER, NORTH CAROLINA
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